

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office FLH Ref. No.: 930037-2008.A.0.14.US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) belo			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Alan BILLINGS		
]	Michael JOSEF	Name <u>Albany International Corp.</u>	
		Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1373 Broadway	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
	Execution Date(s) July 12, 2005	City: <u>Albany</u>	
	☐ Merger	State: <u>New York</u>	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>12204</u>	
	☐ Joint Research Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Government Interest Assignment		
ľ	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other		
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
05/	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/540,725 22/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000172 10540725	B. Patent No.(s)	
03	FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Name: Ronald R. Santucci	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320	
	Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE	Enclosed	
	City: NEW YORK	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10151</u>	8. Payment Information	
	Phone Number: <u>212-588-0800</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Fax Number: <u>212-588-0500</u>	Expiration Date:	
	E-mail Address: <u>rsantucci@flhlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit account number: 50-0320	
		Authorized User Name:	
	9. Signature:	May 17, 2006 Date	
	Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00372454

REEL: 017919 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE,

Shuiyuan LUO, Alan BILLINGS, Michael JOSEF

being joint inventors of certain improvements in

SHAPED MONOFILAMENTS WITH GROOVES AND THE FABRICS MADE THEREOF

hereby assign unto Albany International Corp., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1373 Broadway, Albany, New York 12204, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent based upon PCT/US2003/040529 (U.S. Serial No. 10/540,725 designates the United States and preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that We have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and We further covenant and agree that We will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

AND WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date (12 2005	Signature	Shuiyuan LUO
Date (12.2005	Signature	Alan BILLINGS Michael Bool
Date	Signature	Michael JOSEF

STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Albany) SS:

On this day of 12th of July , 2005, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the individuals named in and who executed the foregoing

Michael Jis instrument, and they being by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that they executed the same as their

own free act and deed and as and for the purposes therein set forth. SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

ILLIS L HORTON Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 01HO603587 Commission Expires January 10, 20 06

930037-2008.A.0.14.US assignment (00292290).DOC

Express Mail No. EV746682503US

PATENT

Alan Billings and

REEL: 017919 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 05/17/2006